(1) Non audited figures

(2) Published scope: including Dalkia France fully consolidated and Dalkia International consolidated by equity method during the first quarter of 2014

(3) Reclassification of Morocco water operations into continuing operations

(4) Including the re-presented share of adjusted net income of joint ventures and associates as of March 31, 2014

VEOLIA KEY FIGURES AS OF MARCH 31, 2015

Appendix 2: Re-presented revenue (1) for the quarter
ending March 2014

20

In €M – Figures presented under published scope (2) March 31, 2014
Re-presented

France 1,370.3

Europe excluding France 1,218.1

Rest of the World 1,106.1

Global businesses 1,024.7

Others 1,091.8

Total Revenue 5,811.0

(1) Non audited figures

(2) Published scope: including Dalkia France fully consolidated and Dalkia International consolidated by equity method during the first quarter of 2014

VEOLIA KEY FIGURES AS OF MARCH 31, 2015

Appendix 2: Main re-presented “pro forma” figures
for the quarter ending March 2014 (1)

21

In €M – Figures presented under pro
forma scope (2)

March 31,
2014

published
IFRS 5

adjustment (3)

IFRIC 21 and
other

adjustments

March 31,
2014

Re-presented

Revenue 6,028.9 +122.6 -4.8 6,146.7

Adjusted operating cash flow 674.6 +18.3 -48.2 644.7

Gross industrial investments 290 - - 290

EBITDA N/A N/A N/A 735.7

Current EBIT N/A N/A N/A 354.2

Current net income – Group share N/A N/A N/A 113.2

(1) Non audited figures

(2) Pro forma scope: excluding Dalkia France and with Dalkia International fully consolidated during the first quarter of 2014

(3) Reclassification of Morocco water operations into continuing operations

VEOLIA KEY FIGURES AS OF MARCH 31, 2015

Appendix 2: Re-presented “pro forma” revenue (1) for
the quarter ending March 2014

22

In €M – Figures presented under pro forma scope (2) March 31, 2014
Re-presented

France 1,367.0

Europe excluding France 2,345.9